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2022 STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE COUNCIL ELECTORAL SCHEDULE

Disclaimer: All voters to ensure before the 19th of September 2022 the following:
1. They are registered. 2. They appear on the ITS system. 3. Cell phone numbers are updated on the ITS.

ITEM

Training of the Electoral Commission

Online Advertisements and Circulation of Posters
Opening of Nominations

Close of Nominations

Publication of Preliminary Candidates

Objections to candidature and appeals by missing candidates
Publication of Successful Candidates

Objections to Newly Added Candidates if any

Final List of Candidates

Candidates given opportunity to verify their details

Preliminary Date for Photos, Videos and Pledge (Compulsory)
e Durban

« Midlands
Training of Candidates and Observers (Online)

Manifesto Presentations (Physical)
« Midlands

« Durban
Locking of the Voters' Roll
Voting

Preliminary results
Closing of Objections
Final Audited Results

SRC Inauguration

= DUT

DURBAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

transparency - honesty ¢« integrity - respect - accountability

DATE

Thursday, 11 August 2022

Thursday, 11 August 2022

Monday, 15 August 2022

Monday, 22 August 2022 - 12H00 Midday
Wednesday, 24 August 2022

Monday, 29 August 2022 - 12H00 Midday
Wednesday, 31 August 2022

Wednesday, 31 August 2022 - 12H00 Midnight
Thursday, 1 September 2022

Friday, 2 September 2022

Monday, 5 September 2022 - 09HO00 - 15H00
Tuesday, 6 September 2022 - 09H00 - 15H00
Wednesday, 7 September 2022

Monday, 12 September 2022 at 15H00
Tuesday, 13 September 2022 at 15H00
Monday, 19 September 2022

System goes live
Tuesday, 27 September 2022 at 08HOO0
and closes Friday, 30 September at 08H00

Friday, 30 September 2022 at 15H00
Friday, 30 September 2022 at 23H59
Monday, 3 October 2022 at 15H00
Thursday, 13 October 2022

ENVISION

NYUVES! VASETHEKWINI YEZOBUCHWEPHESHE
STUDENT GOVERNANCE

fairness ¢ professionalism « commitment < compassion ¢ excellence
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